

101332244

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
- 2. Name and address of
 receiving party(ies):

Charles J. Kryzak

Lockheed Martin Corporation 6801 Rockledge Drive Bethesda, Maryland 20817



3. Nature of conveyance:

ARD 3.28.00

X Assignment

Execution Date: March 6, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <u>March 6, 2000</u>.

- A. Patent Application No.(s)
- B. Patent No.(s)
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Jack Musgrove, Esq.
Felsman, Bradley, Vaden,
Gunter & Dillon, LLP
Suite 350, Lakewood on the Park
7600B North Capital of Texas Highway
Austin, Texas 78731
Phone: (512) 343-6116

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
- \underline{X} Enclosed is a check.

04/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000016 09536808

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mary Ann Healey
Name of Person Signing

1

for: FELSMAN, BRADLEY, VADEN

March 27, 2000

 $/\!/_{ t GUNTER}$ & DILLON, LI

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0170 Docket: EA-00037

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CHARLES J. KRYZAK, residing at 2330 Lexington Avenue South Apt. 324, in the city of Mendota Heights, in the County of Dakota, in the State of Minnesota, am the sole inventor of the inventions of the patent application for United States patent entitled

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation of the State of Maryland having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and I agree that I and my successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to me, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to me or in my possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid my said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

The party hereto acknowledges that he has specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

PATENT REEL: 010712 FRAME: 0171

Inventor

Charles J. Kryzak (Typed Name)

Closed Ky of 3/6/00 (Signature) (Date)

6th

STATE OF MINNESOTA **COUNTY OF DAKOTA**

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Charles J. Kryzak.

day of March 2000,

MYRTHA A. HUBBARD NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA DAKOTA COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005